Delaware Council On Libraries

Meeting Notes

Thursday, March 6, 2014, 10:00 a.m., to 11:30, Dover Public Library

COL members present: Elizabeth Baxter, Zachary Carter, Carol Fitzgerald, Kathy Graybeal, Rosemary Hardiman, Susan Menson, Margaret Prouse, Rod Scott, Sara Jane Spaulding, BettyAnn VanVessen, and Hilary Welliver

Guests: Margie Cyr

DDL/DOS staff present: Sonja Brown, Annie Norman, Katie McDonough, Beth-Ann Ryan and Bob Wetherall
	TOPIC
	DISCUSSION
	ACTION

	Welcome & Announcements 

Previous Meeting Notes

	No Announcements

	Motion:  Carol/Rosemary to approve agenda

Meeting notes - Betsy/Carol, to approve meeting notes, motion carries.

	Current Topics
JFC and Bond Bill Budget Hearing debrief
County / Library / DDL Updates – 2014 Priorities
· Redefining Reference

· EDGE Assessment

· Etc.


	JFC and Bond Bill Hearings went well. Kay Bowes brought treats on behalf of Friends of Delaware Libraries.
Kent County – 
Quarter auction was a great success they raised $1,000 in 3 hour, 78 to 100 people attended.  

New Castle County –

A letter will go to all legislators from the Friends groups
Wilmington –Every conference room has been full for the past 2 weeks.  Will have their first wedding in May.  City agencies, Mayors conference, are all using the meeting rooms.  Computer lab is heavily used, even with the increase in size still have a large waiting list.  Entrance ID Policy has been suspended, currently have two security guards.

Sussex County – see handout
Sussex County staff development day will be Friday, Oct 3 at DelTech Owens.

	Motion for adjournment: Rod/ Betsy at 11:00 a.m.

	Future meetings / events 
(subject to change)
· Friday, April 4 – DLA 80th Birthday
· Thursday, April 3, 10 a.m. to noon
· Tuesday, April 29 - DLA Leg Day
· Thursday, May 1, 10 a.m. to noon
· Tuesday, May 6 – ALA Leg Day, D.C.
· Thursday, May 8 and Friday, May 9 – MLA/DLA Conference, O.C.
· Thursday, June 5 – Library Town Meeting
· June 26 – July 1 – ALA Las Vegas
	
	


